
Long Beach State (14-20, 2-2 Big West) -vs- CSUN (16-17, 4-3 Big West)
4/13/2018 at Northridge, Calif. (Matador Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Baayoun, Zak (6-2)
Loss: Armstrong, Walker (1-2)
Save: Rivera, Chris (10)
HBP: Baayoun, Zak
PB: Jimenez, Chris, Casanova, Trevor
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jim Garman First: Dave Gimbi Second Base: Timothy Vessey Third Base: Richard Wilson 
Start: 3:01 pm   Time: 3:27   Attendance: 619   Weather: Sunny, windy 15 mph
Game notes:
- Rocco faced 1 batter in the 9th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Long Beach State 0 0 0 0 6 0 1 0 0 7 9 1
CSUN 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 5 7 2

Long Beach State 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Andrews, Clayton cf 5 1 0 0 0 1 0
Stotler, Brooks rf 3 1 1 0 2 2 0
Duran, Jarren 2b 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Hughey, Jacob 1b 5 1 2 2 0 0 0
Jimenez, Chris c 4 0 2 1 1 1 1
Mercadel, Tristan lf 2 1 2 0 2 0 0
Robinson, Shaq 3b 4 1 0 0 0 2 6
Nelson, Garrett dh 4 1 0 0 0 1 0
Rivera, Santino ss 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
Baayoun, Zak p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Villalobos, Eli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rivera, Chris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 7 9 4 7 8 7

2B: Jimenez, Chris (1)
SH: Duran, Jarren (1)
CS: Stotler, Brooks (1)
PO: Rivera, Santino (1)
E: Rivera, Santino (1)

CSUN 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cooper, Joey rf 5 1 0 0 0 1 0
Casanova, Trevor c 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Weiss, Albee lf 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
Toerner, Justin cf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Bumstead, Nolan 3b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Conlan, Riley dh 4 0 2 1 0 1 1
Riley, Kevin 1b 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
Bohning, Brandon 2b 4 0 1 0 0 3 2
Rubalcaba, Alvaro ss 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Hull, Alex ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Armstrong, Walker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Schriever, Blake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Vanderford, Tei p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kay, Theron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rocco, Cayce p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shenefield, Hayden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 5 7 4 3 9 5

HR: Weiss, Albee (1)
CS: Bohning, Brandon (1); Rubalcaba, Alvaro (1)
HBP: Bumstead, Nolan (1)
E: Bumstead, Nolan (1); Riley, Kevin (1)
DP: 2

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Baayoun, Zak (W, 6-2) 7.0 4 3 2 2 7 0 0 1 0 24 27 7 5 111
Villalobos, Eli 0.2 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 1 27
Rivera, Chris (S, 10) 1.1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 22
Totals 7 5 4 3 9 0 0 1 0 33 37 10 6 160

CSUN IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Armstrong, Walker (L, 1-2) 4.2 4 5 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 17 20 2 5 77
Schriever, Blake 1.1 2 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 6 8 2 0 35
Vanderford, Tei 1.0 3 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 6 2 0 30
Kay, Theron 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 11
Rocco, Cayce 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
Shenefield, Hayden 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 2 9
Totals 9 7 2 7 8 1 0 0 0 33 41 8 7 167



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 1st LBS CSU
Andrews grounded out to ss (1-2 KBF). 0 0
Stotler struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 0 0
Duran flied out to cf (2-2 SBBS). 0 0

CSUN - Bottom of 1st LBS CSU
Cooper reached on an error by ss (1-2 KSB). 0 0
Cooper advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
Casanova lined out to 1b (2-2 BBKS). 0 0
Weiss grounded out to 2b (1-2 KKB); Cooper advanced to third. 0 0
Cooper scored on a passed ball, unearned. 0 1
Toerner, J struck out swinging (2-2 KBKFBFS). 0 1

Long Beach State - Top of 2nd LBS CSU
Hughey reached on an error by 3b (1-0 B). 0 1
Jimenez lined into double play 1b unassisted (3-1 BBBK); Hughey out on the play. 0 1
Mercadel singled to right field (2-1 BSB). 0 1
Robinson struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 0 1

CSUN - Bottom of 2nd LBS CSU
Bumstead lined out to rf (0-0). 0 1
Conlan grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 1
Riley grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 1

Long Beach State - Top of 3rd LBS CSU
Nelson struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBS). 0 1
S. Rivera singled up the middle (2-2 KFBB). 0 1
S. Rivera out at second c to 1b to ss to 1b to 2b, picked off. 0 1
Andrews grounded out to 2b (2-2 FBKFB). 0 1

CSUN - Bottom of 3rd LBS CSU
Bohning singled up the middle (2-0 BB). 0 1
Bohning out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 1
Rubalcaba walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 1
Rubalcaba out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 1
Cooper popped up to ss to right field (2-2 FBBKF). 0 1

Long Beach State - Top of 4th LBS CSU
Stotler struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 1
Duran walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Hughey grounded into double play p to ss to 1b (0-0); Duran out on the play. 0 1

CSUN - Bottom of 4th LBS CSU
Casanova struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBFS). 0 1
Weiss lined out to lf (0-1 S). 0 1
Toerner, J singled up the middle (0-0). 0 1
Bumstead walked (3-1 BBBKB); Toerner, J advanced to second. 0 1
Conlan singled to left field, RBI (0-1 F); Bumstead advanced to second; Toerner, J scored. 0 2
Riley singled through the right side, RBI (0-1 S); Conlan advanced to second; Bumstead scored. 0 3
Bohning struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KFBS). 0 3



Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 5th LBS CSU
Jimenez walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 3
Mercadel singled to pitcher (3-2 SKBBB); Jimenez advanced to second. 0 3
Robinson reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (2-2 SBSB); Mercadel advanced to second; Jimenez out at
third p to 3b. 0 3
Nelson reached on a fielder's choice to first base (0-1 S); Robinson advanced to second on an error by 1b,
advanced to third on the throw; Mercadel scored. 1 3
S. Rivera singled through the left side, RBI (1-0 B); Nelson advanced to second; Robinson scored,
unearned. 2 3
Andrews reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; S. Rivera out at second ss to 2b; Nelson advanced to
third. 2 3
Stotler walked (3-0 BBBB); Andrews advanced to second; Nelson scored on a passed ball, unearned. 3 3
Schriever to p for Armstrong. 3 3
Duran walked (3-1 BBKBB); Stotler advanced to second; Andrews advanced to third. 3 3
Hughey singled through the right side, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Duran advanced to third; Stotler scored, unearned;
Andrews scored, unearned. 5 3
Jimenez singled to first base, RBI (1-2 BKF); Hughey advanced to third; Duran scored, unearned. 6 3
Wind-aided popup single. 6 3
Mercadel walked (3-1 KBBBB); Jimenez advanced to second. 6 3
Robinson struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 6 3

CSUN - Bottom of 5th LBS CSU
Rubalcaba struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBFS). 6 3
Cooper struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBBS). 6 3
Casanova flied out to cf (1-2 BFFF). 6 3

Long Beach State - Top of 6th LBS CSU
Nelson popped up to ss to center field (2-1 SBB). 6 3
S. Rivera flied out to cf to right center (2-2 FBKB). 6 3
Andrews struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BKFBS). 6 3

CSUN - Bottom of 6th LBS CSU
Weiss flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 6 3
Toerner, J out at first 2b to p (2-0 BB). 6 3
Bumstead hit by pitch (1-2 FFB). 6 3
Conlan struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 SFBS). 6 3

Long Beach State - Top of 7th LBS CSU
Vanderford to p for Schriever. 6 3
Stotler singled to center field (2-2 BFKB). 6 3
Stotler out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 6 3
Duran flied out to cf (2-2 KBFB). 6 3
Hughey singled to shortstop (1-2 KBK). 6 3
Jimenez doubled down the lf line (3-1 KBBB); Hughey advanced to third. 6 3
Mercadel walked (3-1 BBBKB). 6 3
Mercadel advanced to second; Jimenez advanced to third; Hughey scored on a wild pitch. 7 3
Robinson flied out to lf (3-2 BBBKF). 7 3

CSUN - Bottom of 7th LBS CSU
Riley lined out to rf (2-2 FBSB). 7 3
Bohning struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 7 3
Rubalcaba grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BSFBB). 7 3

Long Beach State - Top of 8th LBS CSU



Kay to p for Vanderford. 7 3
Nelson flied out to cf (0-0). 7 3
S. Rivera struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 7 3
Andrews flied out to lf (3-2 FBBKB). 7 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

CSUN - Bottom of 8th LBS CSU
Villalobos to p for Baayoun. 7 3
Cooper grounded out to ss (1-2 FSB). 7 3
Casanova singled to center field (0-1 K). 7 3
Weiss homered to left center, 2 RBI (2-2 BBFK); Casanova scored. 7 5
Toerner, J walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 7 5
Bumstead popped up to 3b (1-2 BKF). 7 5
Conlan singled through the right side (2-2 KBBSF); Toerner, J advanced to second. 7 5
C. Rivera to p for Villalobos. 7 5
Riley flied out to lf (2-2 BKSFB). 7 5

Long Beach State - Top of 9th LBS CSU
Rocco to p for Kay. 7 5
Stotler walked (3-1 BBBKB). 7 5
Shenefield to p for Rocco. 7 5
Duran grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (0-0); Stotler advanced to second. 7 5
Hughey grounded out to ss (1-1 BK); Stotler advanced to third. 7 5
Jimenez struck out looking (2-2 BKSBK). 7 5

CSUN - Bottom of 9th LBS CSU
Bohning struck out looking (2-2 BKSBS). 7 5
Hull pinch hit for Rubalcaba. 7 5
Hull struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 7 5
Cooper flied out to lf (3-2 FBFFBB). 7 5


